RESOLUTION NO. <u>5540-21</u>

A RESOLUTION SETTING THE RATES FOR THE PARKS UTILITY FEE

WHEREAS, the City established a Parks Utility in Tualatin Municipal Code (TMC) Chapter 3-7;

WHEREAS, under TMC 3-7-040, the Council is to annually establish the Parks Utility Fee by resolution of the Council, based upon a per dwelling unit basis; and

WHEREAS, the Council wishes to set the rates for the Parks Utility Fee for Fiscal Year 2021/2022, consistent with TMC Chapter 3-7;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TUALATIN, OREGON, that:

Section 1. For the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2021 and ending June 30, 2022, the Parks Utility Fee Rates are as follows:

CATEGORY	PARKS UTILITY FEE
Residential Properties	\$5.00 per dwelling unit per month
Non-Residential Properties	\$5.00 per equivalent dwelling unit per month
* Each non-residential property	is one equivalent dwelling unit.
Section 2. This resolution is e	ffective July 1, 2021.
INTRODUCED AND ADOPTED by the City Council this day of, 2021	
	CITY OF TUALATIN, OREGON
	BY Mayor
APPROVED AS TO FORM	ATTEST:
BY	BY
City Attorney	City Recorder